The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position of Nimbus has been prepared using the accounting policies of Nimbus

that comply with IFRS and that are consistent with those set out in the audited Report of Historical Financial

Information of Nimbus, in Annexure A to the Pre-listing Statement.

The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position of Nimbus has been prepared in accordance with the NSX Listing

Requirements and the South African Institute of Chartered Accountants Guide on Pro Forma Financial Information

(revised and issued in September 2014) and are the responsibility of the Directors.

The Independent Reporting Accountants’ report on the Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position of Nimbus is set out

in Annexure B to this Circular.

Page 49

Pro forma statement of financial position of Nimbus as at 31 July 2017 reflecting the effects of the Swap and

Rights Issue:

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4

 Pro forma

balance sheet

31 July 2017

(N$)

 Pro forma

adjustment for

Share Swap (N$)

 Pro forma

adjustment for

Rights Issue (N$)

 Pro forma

balance sheet

31 July 2017

(N$)

Statement of financial position

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   2,707,140   160,300,610   163,007,750

Non-Current assets

Investment in Associate   98,294,750   (98,294,750)   -

Investment in Subsidiary   189,943,373   189,943,373

Total assets   101,001,890   91,648,623   160,300,610   352,951,124

Capital and reserves

Share capital   103,634   84,954   155,451   344,039

Share Premium   101,544,438   89,116,743   160,145,159   350,806,340

Retained income/(loss)   (959,364)   (60,000)   (1,019,364)

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade Creditors   313,182   2,506,926   2,820,108

Total equity and liabilities   101,001,890   91,648,623   160,300,610   352,951,124

Net asset value   100,688,708   350,131,015

Number of shares in issue   10,363,407   8,495,400   15,545,085   34,403,892

NAV per share (N$)   9.72   10.18

Page 50

Notes and Assumptions:

1. Column 1 presents the Statement of Financial Position of Nimbus, which has been extracted from the previous

circular dated 16 November 2017, Annexure A: Pro Forma Statement of the Financial Position of Nimbus as at

31 July 2017.

2. Column 2 presents the financial effects of the Share Swap including the following adjustments:

2.1. Acquisition of an additional 24.9% shareholding in Paratus by way of a Share Swap in terms whereof 8

495 400 new ordinary Nimbus Shares will be issued at a par value of N$0.01 each and a premium of